
2024 KIDS’ GOC SCHEDULE (3 pages) 
Please note your child is allowed only one excused absence. This does not apply to mandatory rehearsals.  

Your child must be here for mandatory rehearsals and all performances.  
 

NOTE: Snow Globe and Toy Elves-These groups have a musical number outside of the kids’ portion of the show. 
Information for these group regarding rehearsals, costuming, etc. may come from the adult worship ministry and may 
not be listed on this rehearsal schedule if they are altered. Please contact Heather Reed at Hreed@prestonwood.org if 
you have questions. 
 

Dat Group Time Location 

Wed Oct 9 12 Days-but only days 1-6 (costuming) 5:30-6:30 PM 
The Edge- we will 

pull from their 
class 

Wed Oct 16 1st grade “Toys” (Costuming- we will reschedule 
when 1st grade signups close) 

5:00-6:30 PM 
The Edge- we will 

pull from their 
class 

Wed Oct 23 GOC informational Parent Meeting 5:40-6:15 The Edge 

Tue Nov 5 
Merry Makers 

Snow Globe Kids 
Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 

5:00-6:00 PM 
6:00-7:00 PM 
7:00-8:00 PM 

Worship Center 

Wed Nov 6 1st grade toys (sign up)- (costuming rescheduled) 5:30-6:25 During Kids’ 
Worship 

Thur Nov 7 

Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 
Toy Elves/Jolly Elves- (costuming) 

12 Days but only days 7-10 (costuming) 
12 Days  

Housetop Elves (costuming) 
Housetop Elves 

5:00-6:00 PM 
6:00-6:30 PM 
5:30-6:00 PM 
6:00-7:00 PM 
6:30-7:00 PM 
7:00-8:00 PM 

Worship Center 
The Loft 

Tues Nov 12 

Housetop Elves 
12 Days 

Tinsel Troupe (costuming) 
Tinsel Troupe 

5:00-6:00 PM 
6:00-7:00 PM 
6:30-7:00 PM 
7:00-8:00 PM 

Student Min. 
Building.  
The Loft 

Thur Nov 14 

Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 
Tinsel Troupe 
Merry Makers 

Snow Globe Kids 

5:00-6:00 PM 
6:00-7:00 PM 
6:30-7:30 PM 
7:30-8:00 PM 

Student Min. 
Building.  
The Loft 

Sun Nov 17 *Toy Elves/Jolly Elves  
*Snow Globe Kids 

2:00-4:00 PM 
6:30-8:00 The Loft 

Tue Nov 19 
Housetop Elves 

12 Days 
Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 

5:00-6:00 PM 
6:00-7:00 PM 

7:00-8:00 PM 5:00-6:00PM 

Student Min. 
Building.  
The Loft 

Sat Nov 23 *Snow Globe Kids 5:00-7:00 PM Worship Center 

Sun Nov 24 *Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 2:00-3:00 PM Student Min. 
Building 

Sat Nov 30th  *Toy Elves/Jolly Elves (Note: you also have 
another rehearsal later this day with kids) 9:00 AM-11:30 AM Worship Center 
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Mandatory Rehearsals Start 
(General Choir has 2 mandatory rehearsals that start on Dec 3) 

Sat Nov 30th 
MANDATORY 

1st grade Toys (only those who signed up) 
 

Merry Makers 
Tinsel Troupe 

Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 
12 Days 

Housetop Elves 

2:00-3:00 PM (all 1st grade 
MUST be picked up at 3:00) 

2:30-4:00 PM 
2:30-4:00 PM 
2:30-4:00 PM 
2:30-4:00 PM 
2:30-4:00 PM 

 

Worship Center 

Sun Dec 1 
MANDATORY 

Snow Globe Kids  
*Toy Elves/Jolly Elves 

4:45-5:30 
6:00-9:00 PM Worship Center 

Tues Dec 3 

Kids’ Choir 
Blocking 

MANDATORY 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids Choir- 
must attend this rehearsal for blocking 4:30 – 6:30 PM 

Parent 
volunteering will 

start here 
Drop off and pickup 

in GOC rooms 
Wed Dec 4 

Dress 
Rehearsal 

MANDATORY 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids Choir- 
must attend this rehearsal for blocking 6:00 – 8:00 PM Drop off and pickup 

in GOC rooms 

Thu Dec 5 

Dress 
Rehearsal/limi

ted 
performance 

MANDATORY 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids Choir 6:30 – 8:00 PM Drop off and pickup 
in GOC rooms 
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Performances Start/Mandatory 
You must pick up your child after every show (approx. 1 hour and 25 min after dropping off). All performances 

are mandatory for all parts except General Choir 
Fri Dec 6 

Performance 

 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Sat Dec 7 
 Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 

10:00 AM 
2:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Sun Dec 8 
Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 

2:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Wed Dec 11 
Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Thur Dec 12 
Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Fri Dec 13 
Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Sat Dec 14 
Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 

10:00 AM 
2:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 

Sun Dec 15 
 Performance 

ALL Specialty Parts & General Kids 
Choir 

2:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

Drop off and 
pickup in GOC 

rooms 
 


